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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF  HOME AFFAIRS

RAJYA SABHA
QUESTION NO  1523

ANSWERED ON  15.03.2017

Terrorist infiltration into Indian territory

1523 Shri M.P. Veerendra Kumar

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state :-
(a) whether Government has noted that the terrorist infiltration is continuing into Indian Territory even after the surgical attack on terrorist camps in Pak occupied area;


(b) whether this points to a lapse on the part of intelligence; and


(c) the steps taken/being taken by Government to stop the terrorist

 infiltration?
ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

 (SHRI HANSRAJ GANGARAM AHIR)


(a) & (b): As per available information, some attempts of infiltration have been reported. However, the Security Forces have foiled most of such attempts.

(c): To counter the problem of cross-border infiltration and to enhance security in the border areas, the Government of India, in coordination with the State Governments concerned, has adopted a multi-pronged approach, which inter-alia includes, strengthening of border management, construction of border fencing, adoption of improved technology and operational coordination and synergizing intelligence flow etc.
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